Copy of Work Order / Contract agreement 

proving ‘Award of Work’/ Copy of Completion Certificate/ Final 

Invoice/ Letter indicating return of Security Deposit for proving 

satisfactory ‘Completion of Work’].  

3. The firm should have annual turnover of Rs.1,62,50,000.00 

(Rupees One Crore Sixty Two Lakh and Fifty Thousand only) in 

each year during the last 03 financial years (i.e. financial year 

ending on 31st March 2018). 

[Mode of Proof: Copy of Profit & Loss Account of the company 

for each of the 3 years authenticated by a Chartered 

Accountant (or) Copy of Income Tax return for each of the 3

[...]

[Mode of Proof: Self declaration in the format prescribed]. 

5. The Bidder should produce latest solvency certificate (issued in 

reference to this catering tender) of value not less than 50% of 

the estimated contract value i.e. not less than Rs.1,62,50,000/- 

(Rupees One Crore Sixty Two Lakh and Fifty Thousand only) 

from any Nationalized or scheduled bank. 

[Mode of Proof: Solvency certificate issued by the bank for this 

particular catering tender on or after 30.11.2018]. 

The Bidder must possess ALL the 5 Qualification Criteria.  If the firm 

does not possess even one of these, it shall stand disqualified and

[...]

we understand that we are held fully responsible for the due 

performance of the Contract.  

We have furnished Earnest Money in the form of Demand Draft 

issued by …………………………………….payable at Chennai in favour of 

the INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY, Chennai-600119 for an 

amount of Rs.6,50,000/- (Rupees Six Lakh and Fifty Thousand 

only).  If our tender is not accepted, the Earnest Money shall be 

returned to us on our application within period as specified in the 

tender for the return of such EMD amount.  If our Tender is 

accepted the Earnest Money shall be adjusted against the Security